S1117-XX
800 mA Low-Dropout Linear Regulator
FEATURES
 Available in 1.5V, 1.8V, 2.5V, 2.85V, 3.3V
5V, and adjustable versions
 Current limiting and thermal protection
 Output current (800mA)
 Line regulation (0.2%Max)
 Load regulation (0.4%Max)
APPLICATIONS
 Post regualtor for switching DC/DC converter                      SOT-223
 High efficiency linear regulators
 Battery charger
 Batterty powered instrumentation
ORDERING INFORMATION
        Type No.                     Marking                 Package Code
      S1117-ADJ                   1117-ADJ                  SOT-223
      S117-1.5                     1117-1.5                   SOT-223
      S1117-1.8                    1117-1.8                   SOT-223
      S1117-2.5                    1117-2.5                   SOT-223
S1117-2.85                    1117-2.85                   SOT-223
S1117-3.3                     1117-3.3                    SOT-223
S1117-5.0                     1117-5.0                    SOT-223
 MAXIMUM RATING operating temperature range applies unless otherwise specified
Symbol Parameter Value Units
VI Input Voltage 15 V
ICM Maximum Output Current 800 mA